COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRUST DEED

A. THE PRIVATE BANK, a national banking association (the "Bank") has agreed to
loan to MONTE CRISTO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
("Borrower"), the amount of TWO MILLION and NO/100ths DOLLARS ($2,000,000) (the
IILoan").

B. By an Assignment of Trust Deed of even date herewith, Triple Net Investments,
Ltd. is assigning to Borrower all rights accrued and to accrue under that certain Trust Deed With
Assignment of Rents, dated as of December 5, 2002, made by Legacy Ranches, L.L.C., a Utah
limited lLiability company ("Beneficiary"), as Trustor, to Gary W. Nielsen, Attorney at Law, as
Trustee, in favor of Whale Investments, Ltd., a Turks and Caicos company, recorded on
December 11, 2002, as Filing No. 60361, in Book N9, at Page 222, of Official Records in the
Office of the Rich County Recorder, State of Utah, together with (i) the Promissory Note, dated
as of December 5, 2002, in the original principal amount of $1,750,000.00, described in and
secured by said Trust Deed ("Pledged Note"); (ii) all other Indebtedness secured by said Trust
Deed (as defined therein); and (iii) the other Loan Documents described and referred to in that
certain Commercial Loan Agreement, dated as of December 5, 2002, entered into by said
Trustor, as Borrower, and the other parties named therein, as Guarantors, for the benefit of said
Beneficiary, as Lender, as modified by that certain Loan Modification Agreement, dated as of
April 16, 2003, and as further modified by that certain Second Loan Modification Agreement,
dated as of November 12, 2003 ("Other Loan Documents"); which Trust Deed encumbers the
real property situated in said County, as set forth in the Legal Description annexed hereto as
Exhibit "A".

C. Borrower has executed and delivered to the Bank a Security Promissory Note (the
"Note") in the amount of TWO MILLION and NO/100ths DOLLARS, evidencing Borrower's
obligations to repay the Loan.

D. As additional security for the Loan, Borrower has agreed to collaterally assign to
the Bankall of its right, title and interest in, under and to the Trust Deed, the Pledged Note and
Other Loan Documents, subject to the covenants and conditions hereinafter stated.

E. Both the Bank and Borrower recognize and acknowledge that the obligor under
the Trust Deed, Legacy Ranches, L.L.C. ("Obligor"), and Monte Cristo Estates I, LLC ("Other
Obligor™), which company assumed the obligations of Obligor thereunder, are in default under
the Trust Deed and the Pledged Note and that Obligor and Other Obligor have been in default
since May 10, 2004.

NOW, THEREFORE:

1. As additional security for the Loan, all interest due or to become due thereon and
for the reimbursement to the Bank of all expenses incurred by the Bank in the enforcement of
its rights hereunder or under the Loan Documents or any other instrument given to the Bank for
the Loan, Borrower does hereby grant, convey and assign to the Bank a collateral security
interest in the Trust Deed, Pledged Note and Other Loan Documents and all of Borrower's

right, title and interest therein and thereunder. HecordeQCT b 2004 Filing No. 6&486
At 0"9‘ AM/RM in Book, Yﬂ Page. a1
258720y 3 012772004  Feo A2 pebra L. Ames Rich County Recorder

Ez" 0977 Requested by (Y RUATAN \igw T




2. [Unless and until such time as the Bank exercises its rights under Paragraph 5
hereof, Borrower shall have the right to exercise all of its rights and privileges as beneficiary
under the Trust Deed and collect for its own account all payments of principal and interest
made by the Obligor or Other Obligor thereunder.]

3. Borrower shall:

a. Obtain the Bank's prior written consent before modifying or altering the
terms of the Trust Deed;

b. Not waive, excuse, condone or in any manner release or discharge the
Obligor or Other Obligor from any other obligations under the Trust Deed,;

4, Borrower will, at its option, appear in and defend any action or proceeding arising
under, growing out of, or in any manner connected with the Trust Deed.

5. Upon the occurrence of a default under the terms of the Loan Documents and
after the expiration of any applicable notice and cure period without a cure having been
effected, the Bank may, at its sole option, demand that the obligor under the Trust Deed make
all payments due under the Trust Deed directly to the Bank for application on the principal of
the Loan, any interest due or to become due thereon or as reimbursement to the Bank for any
expenses incurred by the Bank in the enforcement of its rights under the Note or any other
instrument given to the Bank for the Loan, such application to be in such manner as the Bank
may determine, and exercise any and all other rights of the beneficiary under the Trust Deed in
accordance with its terms.

6. The failure of the Bank to exercise any rights given to it hereunder at any time or
times shall not operate as a waiver by the Bank from exercising such rights in the future.

7. This collateral assignment shall terminate only upon the payment in full of the
principal and interest and all other costs due on the Loan.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

T 0978



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to legally bind itself, its SUCGESSOTS and assigns,
the undersigned has executed this Collateral Assignment of Trust Deed the ﬁ_ day of

% 2004,

MONTE CRISTO HOLDINGS, LLC

. Vwager

/gfm Fife, Pyéﬁent

THE PRIVATE THE BANK accepts the aforesaid Collateral Assignment of Trust Deeds.

By

Dated: , 2004

(Title)

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)

county oF_CoolC )
On thise! %day of Sﬂi , 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State

and County aforesaid, the undersigned ofﬁcer, personally eare; _To\,\v\ E, f&
who acknowledged himself/herself to be the P %8 Monte Cristo Holdings, LLC
a Utah lirhited liability company, and that he/she as such _['rgct do k bemg authorized to do

so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of
the company by himself/herself as _{ros A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

‘ba,m 6ulL C\aU.UL

Not

*é

ITYIRIRRY

*OFFICIAL SEAL”

=X F DANIELLE GALLET
0l ) COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/15/05

T

i 0979



EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description

RICH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH:

THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTH HALF OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP
9 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN

THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION
23, TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, SALT LAKE BASE AND
MERIDIAN,

THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION
23, TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, SALT LAKE BASE AND
MERIDIAN.

THE SOUTH HALF OF THE SQUTH HALF OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP
9 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN

THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 26,
TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, SALT LAKE BASE AND
MERIDIAN,

THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION
26, TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, SALT LAKE BASE AND
MERIDIAN.

THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER AND THE
WEST HALF OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 9
NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN.

TAX SERIAL NOS.: 16-23-00-011; 16-26-00-007, AND
16-24-00-002,

% 0980



